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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

__________________________________________________________________ X

Inre . Chapter 11

THE NORDAM GROUP, INC,, et al., : Case No. 18-11699 (MFW)
Debtor. ! - (Joint Administration Requested)

------------------------------------------------------------------ X  Ref. Docket No. 52

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

TIM CONKLIN, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. Iamemployed as a Senior Case Manager by Epig Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 777
Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. | am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party
to the above-captioned action.

2. OnJuly 24, 2018, | caused to be served the “Second Amended Agenda for First Day Hearing
and Index of First Day Pleadings,” dated July 24, 2018 [Docket No. 52], by causing true and
correct copies to be delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed
Exhibit A.

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend:
“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.”

/s/ Tim Conklin
Tim Conklin

Sworn to before me this

24" day of July, 2018

/s/ Panagiota Manatakis

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA6221096

Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires April 26, 2022

1The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, are The
NORDAM Group, Inc. (7803); Nacelle Manufacturing 1 LLC (3107); Nacelle Manufacturing 23 LLC (5528); PartPilot LLC (5261); and TNG
DISC, Inc. (9726). The Debtors’ corporate headquarters and service address is 6910 North Whirlpool Drive, Tulsa Oklahoma.
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EXHIBIT A
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Email
accountingdept@greencountryaircraft.com
alain.bonnard@asd-europe.org
bfreeman@seyerind.com
Christopher.C.King@windstream.com
cmwinter@duanemorris.com
connie.moore@aviall.com
david.baruch@stblaw.com
david.d.stratton@chase.com
david.emmerling@pw.utc.com
Irene.markris@pwc.ca
Neil.Mitchill@pw.utc.com
david.fritz@solvay.com
DKMayer@wlrk.com
dpatten@wagonercounty.ok.gov
egraff@stblaw.com
elizabeth.gilmore@airbus.com
ERIC. ARMOUR@ US.AF.MIL
FSSCASHREMIT@UTAS.UTC.COM
gphillips@fiberpad.com
193065 @firstbank.com.tw
info@apagg.org
info@hartwiginc.com
Jacob.Salas@ascentaerospace.Com
jamie.finlay@rolls-royce.com
JDelVecchio@wbais.com
JERRAD.BRENZIKOFER@KLX.COM
jheld@bakerindustriesinc.com
jhh@stevenslee.com
jphitchings@duanemorris.com
juliet.m.sarkessian@usdoj.gov
keysoffice@laferryspropane.com
l.borgna@omafoligno.it
Lhall@ducommun.com
Lise.Salustri@hexcel.com
maria.deniau@Icl.fr
Matthew@agmach.com
mcclambc@ballardspahr.com
michelleivey@aerongroup.com
MillerKe@mscdirect.com
mlastowski@duanemorris.com
msherman@nasinsurance.com
Msnowden@ArrowheadProducts.net
nbaker@stblaw.com
newyork@sec.gov
nicholas.f.renna@us.hsbc.com
nminter@apaservices.net
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opsuae@cfs-cargo.com
osp@dfa.arkansas.gov
pmindlin@wirk.com
PMindlin@wlIrk.com
pquido@vistool.com
ptad.cpa@cpa.texas.gov
Rcarrasco@sargentaerospace.com
Rebecca.gmf@tulsacoxmail.com
rebecca.lemon@sae.org
sales@pryer.aero
shariharlett@eaton.com
Sldoux@lockton.com
tsmith@ecoec.com
tvertin@thatsaccurate.com
v-briper@microsoft.com
vdevarapalli@nordam.com
vhester@advcosinc.com
will.hoch@crowedunlevy.com
NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV
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